
17. Int. ADAC Metz Rallye Classic

29. April 2023

offizielle Endwertung

Rallye Legenden Cup

Bewerber

Nat Wohnort

GP-Ges.ZeitGP 1Position

No

Kls

Fahrer

Beifahrer

Fahrzeug

Nat Wohnort

ZK-Str.Zeit

So-Str.Zeit

Gesamt-Zeit

GP 2 GP 3 GP 4

Kls Ges GP 5 GP 8GP 7GP 6

GP 9 GP 10

Baujahr

 4

O6

 0:00:07.79

 0:00:07.79

Henglein Norbert D

Henglein Classic Team

Zuckermeier Walter

Porsche 911 RSR

D

Abenberg

Haundorf

 0:00.45

 0:00.94

 0:00.41

 0:00.29

 0:00.93  0:00.88  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:01.36  0:00.71  0:01.04  0:00.78

 1  2

1975

 10

O6

 0:00:07.86

 0:00:07.86

Townson Thomas D

Automobilclub Stein e.V. im ADA

Townson Heidrun

Audi Urquattro

D

Windsbach

Windsbach

 0:00.58

 0:00.31

 0:01.28

 0:00.40

 0:00.79  0:01.12  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:00.98  0:00.72  0:00.58  0:01.10

 2  3

1983

 2

O6

 0:00:09.19

 0:00:09.19

Jung Wolfgang D

MYBE Software Lösungen

Jung Regine

Opel Manta A

D

Neunkirchen

Neunkirchen

 0:00.45

 0:00.50

 0:01.58

 0:00.45

 0:00.96  0:00.59  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:01.69  0:00.90  0:00.80  0:01.27

 3  5

1975

 7

O6

 0:00:09.61

 0:00:09.61

Wittmann Vera D

Baby Benz Bande

Kipfer Dr. Peter

Daimler Benz 201/190E 2,3 16V

D

Offenhausen

Hersbruck

 0:00.81

 0:00.67

 0:01.54

 0:00.71

 0:01.53  0:00.75  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:01.55  0:00.52  0:00.62  0:00.91

 4  8

1985

 16

O6

 0:00:10.66

 0:00:10.66

Zuhnemer Andreas D

Ecurie Hesse

Pellini Rolf

Renault R5 Alpine

D

Aglasterhausen

Ravensburg

 0:00.67

 0:00.57

 0:01.00

 0:00.54

 0:02.18  0:01.08  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:02.26  0:00.94  0:00.53  0:00.89

 5  9

1981

 6

O6

 0:00:10.76

 0:00:10.76

Wittmann Dr. Roland D

Baby Benz Bande

Pabst Michael

Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint

D

Offenhausen

Pegnitz

 0:00.28

 0:00.53

 0:00.78

 0:00.45

 0:00.71  0:00.70  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:00.84  0:05.38  0:00.45  0:00.64

 6  10

1959

 98

Y6

 0:00:14.36

 0:00:14.36

Macht Tilo D

Automobilclub Stein e.V. im ADA

Macht Anja

Lancer Evolution 3

D

Eckental

Eckental

 0:01.37

 0:00.96

 0:01.01

 0:01.28

 0:01.22  0:01.81  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:01.26  0:01.32  0:01.47  0:02.66

 7  12

1994

 18

O6

 0:00:15.27

 0:00:15.27

Stöcker Klaus CZ

Scuderia Magra e.V. im ADAC

Ziebegk Monika

BMW 316i / E30

D

Dobris

Gilching

 0:01.15

 0:01.41

 0:02.24

 0:00.46

 0:01.81  0:01.46  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:03.07  0:01.12  0:01.10  0:01.45

 8  14

1989

 17

O6

 0:00:16.54

 0:00:16.54

Faulhaber Rainer D

-

Weickert Michael

Alfa Romeo GTV

D

Schollbrunn

Helmstadt

 0:00.59

 0:01.12

 0:01.91

 0:01.28

 0:01.66  0:00.79  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:02.74  0:01.15  0:02.35  0:02.95

 9  19

1975

 32

O6

 0:00:23.44

 0:00:23.44

Welz Matthias D

-

Hagelstein Ralf

Porsche 911

D

Bad Mergentheim

Bad Mergentheim

 0:02.02

 0:00.67

 0:01.94

 0:01.05

 0:02.97  0:04.22  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:02.80  0:04.49  0:01.53  0:01.75

 10  25

1968
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offizielle Endwertung

Rallye Legenden Cup

Bewerber

Nat Wohnort

GP-Ges.ZeitGP 1Position

No

Kls

Fahrer

Beifahrer

Fahrzeug

Nat Wohnort

ZK-Str.Zeit

So-Str.Zeit

Gesamt-Zeit

GP 2 GP 3 GP 4

Kls Ges GP 5 GP 8GP 7GP 6

GP 9 GP 10

Baujahr

 37

S6

 0:00:24.18

 0:00:24.18

Jordan Thomas D

Classic Car Cadolzburg

Meissner Felix

Opel Kadett E16V

D

Cadolzburg

Cadolzburg

 0:00.97

 0:02.61

 0:03.65

 0:01.60

 0:02.73  0:03.00  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:05.26  0:01.21  0:01.35  0:01.80

 11  27

1988

 70

O6

 0:00:25.23

 0:00:25.23

Stender Matthias D

ASC Südbayern

Erlebach-Stender Sabine

Lancia Fulvia 1,3 HF Coupé

D

Augsburg

Augsburg

 0:01.18

 0:01.26

 0:05.80

 0:01.70

 0:03.13  0:01.66  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:03.47  0:02.57  0:01.36  0:03.10

 12  28

1971

 31

S6

 0:00:43.92

 0:00:43.92

Roth Franz D

DMI Racing - Team

Roth Thomas

Opel Ascona B

D

Wertheim

Wertheim

 0:03.89

 0:06.40

 0:05.45

 0:03.04

 0:04.72  0:06.23  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:04.95  0:02.40  0:02.71  0:04.13

 13  42

1978

 63

O6

 0:00:45.84

 0:00:45.84

Faber Christian D

Saalfelder Auktionshaus

Suitter Sabrina

Lancia Stratos KitCar

D

Saalfeld

Nürnberg

 0:01.84

 0:01.98

 0:03.35

 0:16.04

 0:02.20  0:03.94  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:06.06  0:03.21  0:02.52  0:04.70

 14  47

1981

 38

O6

 0:00:55.19

 0:00:55.19

Müller Gerhard D

Classic Car Cadolzburg

Auer Stephan

Ford Escort Cosworth

D

Schwabach

Odelzhausen

 0:04.26

 0:03.10

 0:06.05

 0:04.65

 0:08.72  0:05.01  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:09.43  0:04.88  0:03.49  0:05.60

 15  50

1993

 24

O6

 0:01:02.30

 0:01:02.30

Köninger Hans-Jörg D

Automobilclub Stein e.V. im ADA

Besendörfer Franz

Renault 5 GT Turbo

D

Hiltmannsdorf

Cadolzburg

 0:04.20

 0:07.49

 0:04.58

 0:06.58

 0:06.66  0:07.76  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:07.92  0:05.04  0:05.13  0:06.94

 16  53

1985

 41

Y6

 0:01:02.89

 0:01:02.89

Jordan Gudrun D

Classic Car Cadolzburg

Bauer Manfred

Opel Calibra V6 "Keke Rosberg"

D

Cadolzburg

Großhabersdorf

 0:03.37

 0:07.23

 0:05.96

 0:06.94

 0:06.46  0:05.05  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:13.36  0:05.17  0:04.93  0:04.42

 17  54

1995

 88

O6

 0:01:21.33

 0:01:21.33

Koch Walter D

MSC Bechhofen

Köstner Klaus

Triumph TR 8

D

Merkendorf

Schwabach

 0:06.85

 0:02.50

 0:08.32

 0:00.94

 0:04.69  0:03.78  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:41.52  0:05.79  0:02.99  0:03.95

 18  65

1978

 76

O6

 0:01:26.79

 0:01:26.79

Lihl Jürgen P. D

Scuderia Veloce

Birkmann Peter

Lancia Fulvia Coupe

D

Postbauer-Heng

Neuhaus Pegnitz

 0:04.97

 0:04.80

 0:09.18

 0:07.22

 0:06.89  0:05.70  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:13.66  0:06.39  0:06.50  0:21.48

 19  69

1974

 64

O6

 0:01:45.95

 0:01:45.95

Faber Sophia D

Saalfelder Auktionshaus

Grätz Emily

HAWK/Lancia Stratos Stradale

D

Saalfeld

Saalfeld

 0:02.60

 0:20.15

 0:04.48

 0:36.08

 0:06.15  0:05.98  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:05.77  0:02.53  0:13.20  0:09.01

 20  73

1991
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17. Int. ADAC Metz Rallye Classic
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offizielle Endwertung

Rallye Legenden Cup

Bewerber

Nat Wohnort

GP-Ges.ZeitGP 1Position

No

Kls

Fahrer

Beifahrer

Fahrzeug

Nat Wohnort

ZK-Str.Zeit

So-Str.Zeit

Gesamt-Zeit

GP 2 GP 3 GP 4

Kls Ges GP 5 GP 8GP 7GP 6

GP 9 GP 10

Baujahr

 44

O6

 0:01:51.65

 0:01:51.65

Schmundt-Thomas Georg D

1. NAC

Zoll Markus

VW Karmann Ghia

D

Erlangen

Ipsheim

 0:01.81

 0:01.21

 0:02.10

 0:01.91

 0:36.16  0:02.52  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:06.35  0:01.53  0:03.06  0:55.00

 21  76

1973

 73

S6

 0:02:19.04

 0:02:19.04

Marx Alexander D

Automobilclub Stein e.V. im ADA

Weber Caroline

VW Käfer

D

Nürnberg

Zirndorf

 0:07.17

 0:07.85

 0:22.63

 0:14.53

 0:10.96  0:10.18  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:17.84  0:07.61  0:10.91  0:29.36

 22  81

1969

 96

S6

 0:04:36.77

 0:04:56.77

Jankovic Nemanja D

Schlusslicht

Prvulovic Dorde

Mercedes Benz 500 SLC

D

Fürth

Fürth

 0:04.73

 0:16.71

 0:44.39

 0:14.54

 0:15.76  0:40.29  0:00.00

 0:20.00

 1:21.95  0:15.51  0:13.67  0:29.22

 23  87

1980

 86

S6

 0:08:04.48

 0:28:04.48

Gider Wolfgang D

--

Maier Uwe

Opel Ascona 400

D

Fuchsmühl

Wiesau

 0:35.00

 0:45.00

 0:45.51

 0:43.07

 0:47.09  0:43.81 20:00.00

 0:00.00

 1:25.00  0:40.00  0:45.00  0:55.00

 24  92

1981

 78

O6

Klysz Adam D

Wertungsverlust

-

Timmler Eveline

Fiat 125p Monte Carlo

D

Nürnberg

Nürnberg

 0:06.62  0:50.60  0:12.91  0:12.33

 0:30.03  0:08.05  0:03.55  0:04.93

 0  0

1973

 69

S6

Förster Michael D

Wertungsverlust

Porsche-Turbo-Club Nürnberg

Felch Reinhard

Porsche 964 C2

D

Fürth

Stein

 0:01.58  0:42.08  0:05.56

 0:09.63  0:05.01  0:05.44  0:11.54

 0  0

1991

 82

O6

Probst Peter D

Wertungsverlust

-

Glas Wolfgang

BMW 2002 tii

D

Abensberg

Abensberg

 0:57.25  0:23.53  0:22.79  0:54.10

 0  0

1973

gestartet :

gewertet :

27

24

Fahrzeuge

Fahrzeuge
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